502319239 04/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L & S Licensing, Inc.	01/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DLM Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	915 Cornwall Road	
City:	Sanford	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6721969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4076453200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-644-8888

Email: billhobby@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Hobby

Address Line 1: 157 E. New England Ave., #375
Address Line 4: Winter Park, FLORIDA 32789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Hobby III
Signature:	/William M. Hobby/
Date:	04/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=LupoPatentAssign13642#page1.tif source=LupoPatentAssign13642#page2.tif OP \$40.00 672

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0994 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, L & S Licensing, Inc., hereinafter referred to as

assignor, is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,721,969, issued

April 20, 2004 for a MULTIPLE USE BUNK BED;

WHEREAS, DLM Properties, Inc., hereinafter referred to

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in

consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and

other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, said assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer

to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent or Patents, the

invention or inventions therein shown and described, and any

improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any

divisions or continuations of the application from which said

Patent or Patents issued, and all Patents, United States and

foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and

any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents.

And said assignor for said considerations hereby covenants and

agrees that said assignor is the owner of the full title thereto

conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said

assignor will communicate to said assignee or its representatives,

any facts known to said assignor respecting said invention or

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0995 inventions and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed, this / 2013.

L & S Licensing, Inc.

By:

ANTHONY C. LUPO

President

STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF Seminole :

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of January . 2013 by Anthony C. Lupo, who is personally known to me or ____ who has produced _____ as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

Dina Reston

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

